03-02-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No. 1467120 300

101279351

To the Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) Qixu (David) CHEN (4) Lin HUA (2) Samuel Dacke HARKNESS, IV (5) Rajiv Yac (3) Zhong (Stella) WU (6) Charles L ☑ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Name: SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 920 Disc Drive P.O. Box 66360 City:, State:, ZIP: Scotts Valley, California 95067-0360
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□Yes ■No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is: <u>January 26, 2000 & January 27, 2000</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) Unassigned Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 图 No	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	te concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
document should be mailed: Raj S. Davé, Ph.D., J.D	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Morrison & Foerster LEP	■ Enclosed
2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006-1888	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, reference Attorney Docket 146712000300
	8. Deposit account number: <u>03-1952</u>
	F.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952
I	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Name: Raj S. Davé, Ph.D., J.D.	February 3 3000
Registration No: 42,465	Signature Date February 2, 2000
Total number of pages	es comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 4
Mail doouments to be	ho vocanded with magnined across short in fig. 1
	be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records
Ca581 40.00 0P	Box Assignments Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

dc-190367

PATENT REEL: 010573 FRAME: 0788

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Qixu (David) Chen, Samuel Dacke Harkness IV, Zhong (Stella) Wu, Lin Huang, Rajiv Yadav Ranjan and Charles Leu all residing at Fremont, California, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled CoCrPtTaNbB ALLOY FOR MAGNETIC RECORDING MEDIUM, executed by me on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS, SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, and having an address of 920 Disc Drive, P.O. Box 66360, Scotts Valley, California 95067-0360 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY, INC., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at anytime upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY, INC., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

1/26/2000 Date Assignor: Qix	Olea chan
Date Assignor: Qix	ku (David) Chen
STATE OF California	_) _)SS
COUNTY OF Alimeda)
On this 3-55- Qixu (David) Chen, to me known to	day of, 2000, before me personally appeared be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, cuted the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SARALYN D. BROWN-86 Commission # 1118471 Notary Public — California Alameda County	Notary Public Town The
My Comm. Expires Nov 24, 2000	My commission expires November 341

1

dc-190657

PATENT REEL: 010573 FRAME: 0789

Date Assignor: Samuel Dacke Harkness IV
Date Assignor: Samuel Dacke Harkness IV
STATE OF California
COUNTY OF Alameda)SS
On this day of January, 2000, before me personally appeared Samuel Dacke Harkness IV, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SARALYN D. BROWN-98 Commission # 1118471 Notary Public — Conforms Alarmoda Countly Alarmoda Countly Nov Comm. Expiros Nov 24, 2000 My commission expires My commission expires My commission expires
Det Stelle W
Date Assignor. Zhong (Steha) wu
STATE OF California
COUNTY OF Alameda)SS
On this day of January, 2000, before me personally appeared Zhong (Stella) Wu, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SARALYN D. BROWN-85 Commission # 1118471 Notary Public Atometic County My Comm. Expires Nov 24, 2000 My commission expires November 3-4 2 600
Date Assignor: Lin Huang
STATE OF California Sss COUNTY OF Santa Close Ss
On this day of January, 2000, before me personally appeared Lin Huang, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SARALYN D. BROWN-SE Commission # 1118471 Notory Public Adameda County Adameda County My commission expires Nov 24, 2000

2

1/2c/00 Dan Francisco
Date Assignor: Rajiv Yadav Ranjan
STATE OF California)ss
COUNTY OF Hillimia)
On this
SARALYN D. BROWN SEE Commission # 1118471 Notary Public Notary Public Adamedia County Now Contain Expires Nov 24, 2000 My commission expires Nov Contain Expires Nov 24, 2000
Date Assignor: Charles Leu
STATE OF Cal Surface Security Of Maried 5
On this day of <u>January</u> , 2000, before me personally appeared Charles Leu, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and pyrposes therein set forth.
Notary Public SARALYN D. BROWN-BE Commission # 1118471 My commission expires My commission expires
SARALYN D. BROWN-BE Commission # 1718471 Notary Public - Coationia Alamoda County NV Comm. Expires Nov 24, 2000
Market Control